Varistor Products
©2010 Littelfuse, Inc.
Revision: June 10, 2010
TMOV® and i TMOV® Varistor Series
Radial Lead Varistors  >  TMOV® and iTMOV® Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.littelfuse.com/series/tmov.html for current information.
T

Part
Number Branding Part
Number Branding
VM(AC)RMS
UL 1449
Table 60.1 WTM
ITM 1 ×
Pulse
ITM 2 ×
Pulse
VN(DC)
Min
VN(DC)
Max VC IPK C
(mm) (V) (V) (J) (A) (A) (V) (V) (A) (pF)
TMOV14RP115E P4T115E TMOV14R115E 4T115E 14 115 300 35 6000 4500 162 198 300 50 1100
TMOV20RP115E P2T115E TMOV20R115E 20T115E 20 115 300 52 10000 6500 162 198 300 100 2400
TMOV14RP130E P4T130E TMOV14R130E 4T130E 14 130 400 50 6000 4500 184 226 340 50 1000
TMOV20RP130E P2T130E TMOV20R130E 20T130E 20 130 400 100 10000 6500 184 226 340 100 1900
TMOV14RP140E P4T140E TMOV14R140E 4T140E 14 140 500 55 6000 4500 200 240 360 50 900
TMOV20RP140E P2T140E TMOV20R140E 20T140E 20 140 400 110 10000 6500 200 240 360 100 1750
TMOV14RP150E P4T150E TMOV14R150E 4T150E 14 150 500 60 6000 4500 216 264 395 50 800
TMOV20RP150E P2T150E TMOV20R150E 20T150E 20 150 400 120 10000 6500 216 264 395 100 1600
TMOV14RP175E P4T175E TMOV14R175E 4T175E 14 175 700 70 6000 4500 243 297 455 50 700
TMOV20RP175E P2T175E TMOV20R175E 20T175E 20 175 700 135 10000 6500 243 297 455 100 1400
TMOV14RP200E P4T200E TMOV14R200E 4T200E 14 200 700 75 6000 4500 281 344 530 50 630
TMOV20RP200E P2T200E TMOV20R200E 20T200E 20 200 700 154 10000 6500 281 344 530 100 1250
TMOV14RP230E P4T230E TMOV14R230E 4T230E 14 230 700 80 6000 4500 324 396 595 50 550
TMOV20RP230E P2T230E TMOV20R230E 20T230E 20 230 700 160 10000 6500 324 396 595 100 1100
TMOV14RP250E P4T250E TMOV14R250E 4T250E 14 250 800 100 6000 4500 351 429 650 50 500
TMOV20RP250E P2T250E TMOV20R250E 20T250E 20 250 700 170 10000 6500 351 429 650 100 1000
TMOV14RP275E P4T275E TMOV14R275E 4T275E 14 275 900 110 6000 4500 387 473 710 50 450
TMOV20RP275E P2T275E TMOV20R275E 20T275E 20 275 700 190 10000 6500 387 473 710 100 900
TMOV14RP300E P4T300E TMOV14R300E 4T300E 14 300 900 125 6000 4500 423 517 775 50 400
TMOV20RP300E P2T300E TMOV20R300E 20T300E 20 300 900 250 10000 6500 423 517 775 100 800
TMOV14RP320E P4T320E TM0V14R320E 4T320E 14 320 900 136 6000 4500 459 561 840 50 380
TMOV20RP320E P2T320E TMOV20R320E 20T320E 20 320 900 372 10000 6500 459 561 840 100 750
TMOV14RP385E P4T385E TMOV14R385E 4T385E 14 385 1200 150 6000 4500 558 682 1025 50 360
TMOV20RP385E P2T385E TMOV20R385E 20T385E 20 385 1200 300 10000 6500 558 682 1025 100 700
TMOV14RP420E P4T420E TMOV14R420E 4T420E 14 420 1200 160 6000 4500 612 748 1120 50 300
TMOV20RP420E P2T420E TMOV20R420E 20T420E 20 420 1200 320 10000 6500 612 748 1120 100 600
TMOV20RP460E P2T460E TMOV20R460E 20T460E 20 460 n/a 360 10000 6500 675 825 1240 100 200
TMOV® Ratings & Specifications
Varistor Products
©2010 Littelfuse, Inc.
Revision: June 10, 2010

Part
Number Branding Part
Number Branding
VM(AC)RMS
UL 1449
Table 60.1 WTM
ITM 1 ×
Pulse
ITM 2 ×
Pulse
VN(DC)
Min
VN(DC)
Max VC IPK C
(mm) (V) (V) (J) (A) (A) (V) (V) (A) (pF)
TMOV20RP510E P2T510E TMOV20R510E 20T510E 20 510 n/a 325 10000 6500 738 902 1355 100 350
TMOV20RP550E P2T550E TMOV20R550E 20T550E 20 550 n/a 360 10000 6500 819 1001 1500 100 300
TMOV20RP575E P2T575E TMOV20R575E 20T575E 20 575 n/a 375 10000 6500 856 1047 1568 100 275
TMOV20RP625E P2T625E TMOV20R625E 20T625E 20 625 n/a 400 10000 6500 900 1100 1650 100 250
TMOV20RP750E P2T750E TMOV20R750E 20T750E 20 750 n/a 480 10000 6500 1080 1320 1980 100 175
iTMOV® Ratings & Specifications
NOTE: For 14mm devices with a voltage rating greater than 420V, please contact factory regarding availability.
Lead–free And RoHS
Compliant Models

Number Branding Part
Number Branding
VM(AC)RMS
UL 1449
Table 60.1 WTM
ITM 1 ×
Pulse
ITM 2 ×
Pulse
VN(DC)
Min
VN(DC)
Max
VC IPK C
(mm) (V) (V) (J) (A) (A) (V) (V) (A) (pF)
TMOV14RP115M P4T115M TMOV14R115M 4T115M 14 115 300 35 6000 4500 162 198 300 50 1100
TMOV20RP115M P2T115M TMOV20R115M 20T115M 20 115 300 52 10000 6500 162 198 300 100 2400
TMOV14RP130M P4T130M TMOV14R130M 4T130M 14 130 400 50 6000 4500 184 226 340 50 1000
TMOV20RP130M P2T130M TMOV20R130M 20T130M 20 130 400 100 10000 6500 184 226 340 100 1900
TMOV14RP140M P4T140M TMOV14R140M 4T140M 14 140 500 55 6000 4500 200 240 360 50 900
TMOV20RP140M P2T140M TMOV20R140M 20T140M 20 140 400 110 10000 6500 200 240 360 100 1750
TMOV14RP150M P4T150M TMOV14R150M 4T150M 14 150 500 60 6000 4500 216 264 395 50 800
TMOV20RP150M P2T150M TMOV20R150M 20T150M 20 150 400 120 10000 6500 216 264 395 100 1600
TMOV14RP175M P4T175M TMOV14R175M 4T175M 14 175 700 70 6000 4500 243 297 455 50 700
TMOV20RP175M P2T175M TMOV20R175M 20T175M 20 175 700 135 10000 6500 243 297 455 100 1400
TMOV14RP200M P4T200M TMOV14R200M 4T200M 14 200 700 75 6000 4500 281 344 530 50 630
TMOV20RP200M P2T200M TMOV20R200M 20T200M 20 200 700 154 10000 6500 281 344 530 100 1250
TMOV14RP230M P4T230M TMOV14R230M 4T230M 14 230 700 80 6000 4500 324 396 595 50 550
TMOV20RP230M P2T230M TMOV20R230M 20T230M 20 230 700 160 10000 6500 324 396 595 100 1100
TMOV14RP250M P4T250M TMOV14R250M 4T250M 14 250 800 100 6000 4500 351 429 650 50 500
TMOV20RP250M P2T250M TMOV20R250M 20T250M 20 250 700 170 10000 6500 351 429 650 100 1000
TMOV14RP275M P4T275M TMOV14R275M 4T275M 14 275 900 110 6000 4500 387 473 710 50 450
TMOV20RP275M P2T275M TMOV20R275M 20T275M 20 275 700 190 10000 6500 387 473 710 100 900
TMOV14RP300M P4T300M TMOV14R300M 4T300M 14 300 900 125 6000 4500 423 517 775 50 400
TMOV20RP300M P2T300M TMOV20R300M 20T300M 20 300 900 250 10000 6500 423 517 775 100 800
TMOV14RP320M P4T320M TM0V14R320M 4T320M 14 320 900 136 6000 4500 459 561 840 50 380
TMOV20RP320M P2T320M TMOV20R320M 20T320M 20 320 900 372 10000 6500 459 561 840 100 750
TMOV14RP385M P4T385M TMOV14R385M 4T385M 14 385 1200 150 6000 4500 558 682 1025 50 360
TMOV20RP385M P2T385M TMOV20R385M 20T385M 20 385 1200 300 10000 6500 558 682 1025 100 700
TMOV14RP420M P4T420M TMOV14R420M 4T420M 14 420 1200 160 6000 4500 612 748 1120 50 300
TMOV20RP420M P2T420M TMOV20R420M 20T420M 20 420 1200 320 10000 6500 612 748 1120 100 600
TMOV20RP460M P2T460M TMOV20R460M 20T460M 20 460 n/a 360 10000 6500 675 825 1240 100 200
TMOV20RP510M P2T510M TMOV20R510M 20T510M 20 510 n/a 325 10000 6500 738 902 1355 100 350
TMOV20RP550M P2T550M TMOV20R550M 20T550M 20 550 n/a 360 10000 6500 819 1001 1500 100 300
TMOV20RP575M P2T575M TMOV20R575M 20T575M 20 575 n/a 375 10000 6500 856 1047 1568 100 275
TMOV20RP625M P2T625M TMOV20R625M 20T625M 20 625 n/a 400 10000 6500 900 1100 1650 100 250
TMOV20RP750M P2T750M TMOV20R750M 20T750M 20 750 n/a 480 10000 6500 1080 1320 1980 100 175
NOTE: For 14mm devices with a voltage rating greater than 420V, please contact factory regarding availability.
Varistor Products
©2010 Littelfuse, Inc.
Revision: June 10, 2010

ie
s
Part Numbering System
TMOV 20 R E150
DEVICE FAMILY
Littelfuse Thermally Protected MOV
DISC DIAMETER (mm)
14 or 20mm
CERAMIC SHAPE
R: Round
SERIES DESIGNATOR
E: 2-Leaded TMOV Varistor Series
Supplied in Bulk Pack with 7.5mm
lead spacing.
M: 3-Leaded iTMOV Varistor Series
Supplied in Bulk Pack with 7.5mm
lead spacing (between leads 1 & 2)
V M(AC)RMS
115V to 750V
Standard Parts
P
LEAD-FREE/RoHS
COMPLIANT OPTION
Pack Quantities
Rated
Voltage
Pack Quantities
Bulk Pack Tape and Reel
Model Size Model Size
14mm 20mm 14mm 20mm
115-250 600 400 500 400
275-550 500 300 400 300
575-750 400 200 n/a n/a
NOTE: By ordering the standard part number, i.e.
TMOV20R150E or TMOV20RP150E, standard straight lead
styles, standard bulk packing and standard lead spacing will
be supplied. These specifications are as follows:
• Straight Leads
• Bulk Packed
• 7.5mm Lead Spacing
• Leads not in-line except parts > 420 V
NOTE: Tape and Reel available up to 420V only - please contact factory regarding availability
of higher voltage parts.